



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 727/2010

TAJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRANAppellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Kuljeet R. and Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Advocates.

55

+ RFA 852/2010

MITTAL HOTELS PVT LTD & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Kuljeet R. and Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Advocates.

versus

TEJINDER KAUR SACHDEVA @ SIMRANRespondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis not filed on behalf of the respondents in RFA 727/2010. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/sn/sg